Features.
Datasheet.
 Certification for Hazardous Areas
 (ATEX, IECEx, EAC-Ex, INMETRO, ... )
 180° Panoramic View, 90° Vertical Coverage
 Seamless Image Composition of 4x 1/2.9“ Sensors
 UltraHD Resolution: 4320x1920 (8,3 MP@30fps)

Data.
Explosion protection
Model key:  T08-VA4.1K.PS1-LL.H-000.X-X
Declaration of conformity:  DIN EN/IEC/GOST ... 60079-0, DIN EN/IEC/GOST ... 60079-1,
   DIN EN/IEC/GOST ... 60079-31
Ex- Certificates: TUEV-18-ATEX-8218X, IECEx-TUR-18.0023X, INMETRO TUEV 23.0363X,
   No. TC RU C-DE.HA65.B.01652/22, TUEV-22-UKEX-7137X,
   PESO: A/P/HQ/KA/104/5735, IA No.: MASC MS/18-3256X
Ex- Marking of the camera:
Explosion protection (gas):  II 2G Ex db IIC T6 Gb
Explosion protection (dust):  II 2D Ex tb IIIC T80°C Db
Mechanical characteristics:
Housing material: Stainless Steel (AISI 316L/1.4404)
Protection level:  IP68 / IP66 (IEC/EN 60529)
Weight:  Approx. 15 kg
Range of temperature: -50°C bis +60°C
Startup temperature: > 0°C
Storage temperature: -40°C bis +65°C
Camera power supply: IEEE 802.3af/802.3at Type 1 Class 3 , typical:7W, max. 12.9W
Connector:  RJ45 Socket via flipConnect
Lens
Type:   Fixed f= 3.2 mm, F2.0, automatically removable infrared-cut filter
Angle of view: Horizontal field of view: 180°, vertical field of view: 90°
Minimum illumination: Color: 0.17 lux, F2.0, B/W: 0.05 lux, F2.0
Minimum focus distance: 10 m
Camera
Image sensor: 4x 1/2,9” progressive scan RGB CMOS
Shutter time:  1/33500 s to 1/10 s
Camera angle adjustment: Pan: +180°, Tilt: 0°/35°/45°/55° (45° default), Roll:+5°
Video compression: H.264 (MPEG-4 Part 10/AVC) Baseline, Main and High Profiles,
   Motion JPEG
Resolutions:  4320x1920 (HDTV 1080p) to 480x270
Frame rate H.264 / Motion JPEG: 8.3 MP (client dewarp): up to
   25/30 fps. (50/60 Hz) without WDR, up to
   12.5/15 fps (50/60 Hz) with WDR
   7.5 MP (dewarped): up to
   12.5/15 fps (50/60 HZ)
Video streaming: 8.3 MP (client dewarp): 1 individually configurable stream in
   H.264 and Motion JPEG
   7.5 MP (dewarped): 2 individually configurable streams in H.264
   and Motion JPEG
   Axis Zipstream technology in H.264;